REC

02-26-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: LS-002



 -	, 11 X 1 1411		٠.	CONTIN	LIVOL
	Patent	and	Tra	demark	Office

Tab settings → → ▼	▼		_
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents a.	101620522	ned original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jude S. Sauer Michael W. Fitzsimmons Mark A. Bovard		Name and ad Name: Laser Internal Addre	0
Additional names(s) of conveying p	arty(ies)	s 🗷 No	0972
3. Nature of conveyance:	V	A MARINE AND A MAR	<u> </u>
X Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Addres	S: 2144 Brighton-Henrietta Town Line Road
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change o	of Name	
Other		City: Rocheste	State: NY ZIP: 14623
Execution Date: February 2, 200	1	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or regist If this document is being filed t A. Patent Application No.(s) 			ate of the application is: February 2, 2001 nt No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom correspond	dence 6. Total number	■ No of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Kenneth J. LuKacher			CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: South Winter	on Court, Suite 30	4 Enclosed credited	- Any excess or insufficiency should be or debited to deposit account
		l l	ed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3136 Winton		8. Deposit acco	ount number:
City: Rochester	State: NY	ZIP: 14623	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	19.00 0F e and belief, the fo	Oignoture 2	February 2, 2001 Date
Name of Person Signature	jning al number of pages	including cover sheet, attachment	PATENT
			

PATENT REEL: 011528 FRAME: 0281

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) LS-002 This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention X Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention United States Patent Application Serial No. Date of Execution: Date of Filing: United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(s). ☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) All right, title and interest in invention. Title of the Invention SYSTEM FOR ENDOSCOPIC SUTURING Inventors (assignors) Address Name 451 West Bloomfield Road, Pittsford, New York 14534 Jude S. Sauer 218 Rutgers Street, Rochester, New York 14607 Michael W. Fitzsimmons 86 West Bloomfield Road, Pittsford, New York 14534 Mark A. Bovard Assignee Address 2144 Brighton-Henrietta Town Line Road, Rochester, New York 14623 Name LaserSurge, Inc.

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. LS-002

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jude S. Sauer	
Michael W. Fitzsimmons	
Mark A. Bovard	

[Page 2 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 011528 FRAME: 0283

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. LS-002

(Alth	nough notariza	tion is no	t necessary, i		Notarization ad prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Execut at	ted this	Σ	day of	Februer,	, in the year 200
State of V	u jor	h			Signature of Inventor)
County of	Monvo	٧			
execute the san	dged the fo ne this KENNETH Notary Publ	regoing	instrume 2 nd day o UKACHER of New Yo	ent to be a fre of Februar	re act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
Comr		^-	untu	2002	(Notary Public)
	ted this	2	day of	FEBUARY	, in the year 2001
State of /					(Signature of Inventor)
Before me person who acknowled execute the san	onally appe Iged the for ne this KENN Notary P	rared M regoing 2º ETH JA ublic, S ublic, S Monroe	instrume day of LUKACH tate of Nev 1.06015872 County	nt to be a fre of Fesc HER w York 2	re act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to Jaiy, in the year 2001 (Notdry Public)
Execut at State of M	ted this Z	h	day of	lebiar j	, in the year 7001 (Signature of Inventor)
County of J	noneo	re			
Before me person who acknowled execute the san	onally appe Iged the for ne this KENNETI Notary Publ Reg. : Mo	eared M regoing 2 H JAY L ic, State #02LU6	instrume Aday of UKACHEF of New York 015872	nt to be a fre of February ork	Keen J. Lukan
Comi	mission Exp	ires No	vember 9,	2002	(Notary Public)

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 011528 FRAME: 0284